## 505498244 05/29/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5545048

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CÉCILE MAZARD			01/30/2015	
SOPHIE DRILLIERES			01/13/2015	
AURÉLIE BARETTE			01/13/2015	
PATRICK VONGPHOUTHONE			01/19/2015	
BERTRAND GUICHARD	)		01/19/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:		VA SOLUTIONS		
Street Address:	14, AVI	E DES TROPIQUES		
City: COURTABOEUF				
State/Country: FRANCE				
Postal Code: 91955				
DDODEDTV NILIMDEDQ	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		Number 16423888		
		Number 16423888		
Property Type Application Number:				
Property Type	ATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA	16423888 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is unst		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	16423888 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	16423888 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (908) 654-5000		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	16423888 (908)654-7866 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	16423888 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (908) 654-5000	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	16423888 (908)654-7866 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUM	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	16423888 (908)654-7866 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUM 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	16423888 (908)654-7866 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUM 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	16423888 (908)654-7866 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUM 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 REGIM 3.3-266 DIV	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	16423888 (908)654-7866 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUM 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 REGIM 3.3-266 DIV CINDY CORB	t via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	16423888 (908)654-7866 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUM 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 REGIM 3.3-266 DIV CINDY CORB /Cindy Corb/	t via US Mail.	

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

	former PTO/SIV16 (0-00) Modelled LEUKAM
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Nhereas, I, Cécile MAZARD	of
51 rue des Oelliets, 91600 SAVIGNY S/ORGE - FRAM	
nereafter reforred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
RHEOLOGICAL AGENT, PREPARATION METHODS AN	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	July 10, 2013 , as
PCT/EP2013/064563 , designating the United	) Stales,
Whereas, OMNOVA SC	ILUTIONS
a corporation of FRANCE, herein referred to as "assignee" wh	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	2776
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollar (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt whereof
assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United Stati invention and the sforesald utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and invention, including without limitation all applications and patent legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri- trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all p assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inferest is representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coverse all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and pelid by said assignee.	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of not including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver tions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all include to said assignee or its representatives all facts sever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
when known.	
30/01/2015	
Date	Cácilo MAZARD
Witnoss	
<u>Lock Ventre RTCLAND</u> Typed Name of Witness	
*Total of forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 049307 FRAME: 0554

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOLKAM
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I,Sophie DRILLIERES	of
68 bis avenue des Gobelins, 75013 PARIS - FRANCE	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	
RHEOLOGICAL AGENT, PREPARATION METHODS AN	
X for which an application for a United States Lotters Pal	
Application Number	st une propilari hi mi an
Image: Second states     Image: Se	
PCT/EP2013/064563 , designating the United	
And	
Whereas, OMNOVA SC	
a corporation of _FRANCE_ herein referred to as "assignee" wh	ose mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;
Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said and the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri- Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all p rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and coven- all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicat assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wher legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my altorneys to insert on this deed th	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or banefit of nd including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or banefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remuneration, to execute and deliver isons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all inteste to said assignee or its representatives all facts rever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do nereoy automize my altomeys to insert on this treed of when known.	
2015.01.13 2	'nathette
Date A	Sophie DRILLIERES
Wilness	
<u>Clotile_FrRTMAUD</u> Typed Name of Wilness	
*Total of forms are submitted,	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
MODIGINISEINI OF OTHERT FOR ELECTRON	<u></u>
Whoreas, I Aurélie BARETTE	oł
43bis boulevard de Mondetour, 91400 ORSAY - FRAI	NCE .
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain RHEOLOGICAL AGENT, PREPARATION METHODS AND	n new and useful improvements in USES THEREOF
x     for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on,
x for which an International Application was lited on _	July 10, 2013 , as
PCT/EP2013/064563 , designating the United	States.
And OMNOVA SOL	UTIONS
Whereas, OMNOVA SOL a corporation of FRANCE, herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sat	
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freaty, an information with the debt to sue for and collect the same for its	d including all claims for damages by reason of own use and the use of its successors, assigns
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa said assignes herein, as assigne of the entire interest here representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application easignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commune known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legat proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, it and paid by said assignee.	Ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents tents on said improvements or resulting therefor erein; and the undersigned for me and my 1 it without further remuneration, to execute and de ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and texte to said assignee or its representatives all f aver requested, to testify in any interferences or o may become involved, to sign all fawful papers, m id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee the expenses incident to said applications to be br
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all par said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coveral all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commune known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where all orginal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the respective of the said assignee of all countries, the rest of the said of the said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the rest of the said applications or patents in all countries.	atents for said invention claiming priority of benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of rown use and the use of its successors, assigns nity or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents tents on said improvements or resulting therefrou- grein; and the undersigned for me and my 1 it without further remuneration, to execute and de- one for Letters Patent on said improvements an- sicate to said assignee or its representatives all f aver requested, to testify in any interferences or of nay become involved, to sign all fawful papers, m id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee the expenses incident to said applications to be b-
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Tradomarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all para said assignes herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, it and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	atents for said invention claiming priority of bench d including all claims for damages by reason of i rown use and the use of its successors, assigns inty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom erein; and the undersigned for me and my it without further remuneration, to execute and de ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and taxet to said assignee or its representatives all f aver requested, to testify in any interferences or co may become involved, to sign all fawful papers, in d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee the expenses incident to said applications to be b a tiling date and application number of said applica-
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all parallel assignes herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said applications or patients in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, it and paid by said assignee.	atents for said invention claiming priority of benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of rown use and the use of its successors, assigns inty or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents tents on said improvements or resulting therefrou- grein; and the undersigned for me and my 1 it without further remuneration, to execute and de one for Letters Patent on seld improvements an licate to said assignee or its representativas all f aver requested, to testify in any interferences or of nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, n id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee the expenses incident to said applications to be b
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pais said assignes herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all original protection for said improvements in all countries, it and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	atents for said invention claiming priority of bene d including all claims for damages by reason of rown use and the use of its successors, assigns filty or benefit and the Cummissioner of Petents tents on said improvements or resulting therefro erein; and the undersigned for me and my it without further remuneration, to execute and de ons for Letters Patient on said improvements an itxate to said assignee or its representatives all it aver requested, to testify in any interferences or of nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, in the expenses incident to said applications to be b a tiling date and application number of said applic attacks.
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freatly, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all parallel assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest is representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest is assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, it and paid by said assignee.	atents for said invention claiming promy of benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of r rown use and the use of its successors, assigns inty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents lents on said improvements or resulting therefron erein; and the undersigned for me and my 1 it without further remuneration, to execute and de ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and lixate to said assignee or its representatives all f aver requested, to testify in any interferences or on nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, m it assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee he expenses incident to said applications to be be a tiling date and application number of said applica-
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freatly, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pais said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legat proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, it and paid by said assignee. And t do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. <u>1310412045</u> Date	atents for said invention claiming promy of benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of r rown use and the use of its successors, assigns inty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents lents on said improvements or resulting therefron erein; and the undersigned for me and my 1 it without further remuneration, to execute and de ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and lixate to said assignee or its representatives all f aver requested, to testify in any interferences or on nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, m it assignee, its successors, assigns and nominee he expenses incident to said applications to be be a tiling date and application number of said applica-

PATENT REEL: 049307 FRAME: 0556

	former PIO/SB/15 (8-00) Modeled U	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
		¢
Vhereos, I, Patrick VONGPHOUTHONE	0	11
41 rue Buissonière, 77600 BUSSY SAINT GEORGE		
ereafier referred to as assigner, have with others invented on RHEOLOGICAL AGENT, PREPARATION METHODS A	AND USES THEREOF	
RHEOLOGICAL AGENT, PREPARATION METHODS -       X     for which an application for a United States Letters F		
Application Number		
for which an annihalion for a United States Letters Pr	atent was executed by me on,	
x for which an International Application was filed o		
PCT/EP2013/064563 , designating the Uni	ted States.	
And OMNOVA	SOLUTIONS	
Nhereas,	whose mailing address is	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	8 88008;	
assigned my drare right, the and material application and a nvention and the aforesold utility patent application and a applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in t seld invention, including without limitation all applications ar	the United States of America and an ones counted ad extents for sold investion claiming priority of bene	(G. 10
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cow all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other expli- assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to com known to the undersigned respecting said improvoments, w legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countri- and paid by said assignee.	And including all claims for damages by feater of or its own use and the use of its successore, assigns priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents II patents on said improvements or resulting therefro at therein; and the undersigned for me and my enant without further remuneration, to execute and de ications for Letters Patent on said improvements ar municate to said assignee or its representatives all henever requested, to testify in any interferences or ints may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, it to aid passinger.	s and s and legand official fact official mak
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to com- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wi legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countri- and paid by said assignee.	And including all claims for damages by feater of or its own use and the use of its successors, assigns priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents ill patents on sold improvements or resulting therefore at therein; and the undersigned for me and my enant without further remuneration, to execute and de loations for Letters Patent on sold improvements ar municate to sold assignee or its representatives all honever requested, to testify in any interferences or its may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, r to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomine es, the expenses incident to sold applications to be to a solutions.	s an s an legi official fact athr mak jas t bom
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same to legal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignes do hereby agree and cow all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other expli- assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to com known to the undersigned respecting said improvoments, w legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countri- and paid by said assignee. And t do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee when known.	And including all claims for damages by feater of or its own use and the use of its successore, assigns priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents II patents on said improvements or resulting therefro at therein; and the undersigned for me and my enant without further remuneration, to execute and di icclions for Letters Patent on said improvements ar municate to said assignee or its representatives all honever requested, to testify in any interferences or its may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, it to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomine es, the expenses incident to said applications to be to d the filing date and application number of said applicitions.	s and s and s and legi offici all fact all all all all all all all all all al
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to com- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wi legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countri- and paid by said assignee.	And including all claims for damages by feater of or its own use and the use of its successore, assigns priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents II patents on said improvements or resulting therefro at therein; and the undersigned for me and my enant without further remuneration, to execute and di icclions for Letters Patent on said improvements ar municate to said assignee or its representatives all honever requested, to testify in any interferences or its may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, it to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomine es, the expenses incident to said applications to be to d the filing date and application number of said applicitions.	s and s and s and legi offici all fact all all all all all all all all all al
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al said assignce herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cov- all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appli assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to com known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, w legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countrie and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee when known.	And including all claims for damages by feation of or its own use and the use of its successore, assigns priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents it patents on said improvements or resulting therefro at therein; and the undersigned for me and my enant without further remuneration, to execute and di loations for Letters Patent on said improvements ar municate to said assignee or its representatives all honever requested, to testify in any interferences or nots may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, it to aid assignee, its successors, essigns and nomine es, the expenses incident to said applications to be t d the filing date and application number of said applic applications of said application for the said applications of the to add the filing date and application number of said applic applications of said application for the said applications of the to add the filing date and application number of said applications applications applications application for the said for	s and s and legs office office office athe make ses t bom
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to com all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appli assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to com known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, w legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countril and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee when known. <u>19910112018</u> Date	And including all claims for damages by feation of or its own use and the use of its successore, assigns priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents it patents on said improvements or resulting therefro at therein; and the undersigned for me and my enant without further remuneration, to execute and di loations for Letters Patent on said improvements ar municate to said assignee or its representatives all honever requested, to testify in any interferences or nots may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, it to aid assignee, its successors, essigns and nomine es, the expenses incident to said applications to be t d the filing date and application number of said applic applications of said application for the said applications of the to add the filing date and application number of said applic applications of said application for the said applications of the to add the filing date and application number of said applications applications applications application for the said for	s and s and legs office office office athe make ses t bom
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to com all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appli assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to com known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, w legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pater all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countril and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee when known. <u>19910112018</u> Date	And including all claims for damages by feation of or its own use and the use of its successore, assigns priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents it patents on said improvements or resulting therefro at therein; and the undersigned for me and my enant without further remuneration, to execute and di loations for Letters Patent on said improvements ar municate to said assignee or its representatives all honever requested, to testify in any interferences or nots may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, it to aid assignee, its successors, essigns and nomine es, the expenses incident to said applications to be t d the filing date and application number of said applic applications of said application for the said applications of the to add the filing date and application number of said applic applications of said application for the said applications of the to add the filing date and application number of said applications applications applications application for the said for	s and s and s and legi offici all fact all all all all all all all all all al

	Konner PTO/SR/15 (8-00) Modified 101/284
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Wheroas, I,	ła
7 allée des Saules, 94440 VILLECRESNES - FRANCE	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
RHEOLOGICAL AGENT, PREPARATION METHODS AN	D USES THEREOF
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ient was filed on
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	
PCT/EP2013/064563 , designating the United	d States.
And	
Whereas, OMNOVA SC	DLUTIONS
e corporation of <u>FRANCE</u> herein referred to as "assignee" wh	nose mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and i the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for f legel representatives, and including the right to claim such pri Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all p said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inforest all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applical assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wher legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	• United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by mason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver tions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts never requested, to testify in any interforences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do horeby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deep o when known.	He mine out and approximation terms in sea of provident
19/01/2015	064
Date	Bertrand GUICHARD
Date	No
Winess	
<u>GREAD</u> clobilde Typed Name of Witness	
Total of forms are submitted.	